
 
 

 

Meistbeteiligung 
 

18. Köschinger Sommerbiathlon 2013 
 
 

1. RV Wettstetten 30 
2. TSV Kösching Radsport 21 
3. Naturfreunde Dachau 17 
4. Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 12 
5. Dukes 9 
6. Flitze Team 7 
7. SG Immergrün Aising 6 
8. Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 6 
9. Bunte Mischung 5 

10. AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 4 
11. Radsport Team Heideck 4 
12. TSV Gaimersheim 4 
13. Schuttertaler Alpencrosser 3 
14. BSG Texins e.V. 2 
15. Lifepark Max e. V. 2 
16. PowerBärs Rednitzhembach 2 
17. TV 1848 Schwabach 2 
18. Veloteam Landshut 2 
19. Weiße Taube Unterhaunstadt 2 
20. AB-Seminare 1 
21. Bichlberger Hüttenverein 1 
22. Carbon statt Kondition 1 
23. ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 1 
24. FSG Biber Degerndorf 1 
25. Kun-Tai-Ko Brannenburg 1 
26. MFC Kösching 1 
27. Radhaus Ingolstadt 1 
28. RSV Schrobenhausen 1 
29. Stock & Stein 1 
30. SV Badanhausen 1 
31. TSV Greding 1 
32. TV Velburg 1 
33. Willner Fahrradzentrum 1 
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18. Köschinger Sommerbiathlon 2013 
 

Endergebnis 

Klasse: MW1 
Radfahren 1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 
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1. Held, Jakob 
 

2. Karg, Kilian 
 

3. Schilling, Louis 
 

4. Stieglmeier, Christoph 
 

5. Popp, Maurice 
 

6. Ströhlein, Katja 
 

7. Dräxler, Kilian 
 

8. Karg, Jakob 
 

9. Schubert, Tim 

SG Immergrün Aising 
 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Bichlberger Hüttenverein 

RV Wettstetten 

TV 1848 Schwabach 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

00:39:55 
 

00:45:43 
 

00:45:24 
 

00:45:56 
 

00:47:49 
 

00:51:09 
 

00:51:52 
 

00:54:46 
 

01:00:39 

00:39:55 
 

00:49:43 
 

00:53:24 
 

00:54:56 
 

00:57:49 
 

00:58:09 
 

00:59:52 
 

01:00:46 
 

01:09:39 
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1. Popp, Dominik RV Wettstetten 01:04:02 01:14:02 
 

2. Swierstra, Nanne 01:08:51 
 

01:16:51 
 

3. Limmer, Johannes 
 

4. Vierheilig, Korbinian 
 

5. Schödel, Tobias 

 

RV Wettstetten 
 

Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 
 

RV Wettstetten 

 

01:05:23 
 

01:04:41 
 

01:08:20 

 

01:19:23 
 

01:20:41 
 

01:22:20 
 

6. Niederreuther, Max 01:11:34 
 

7. Sandl, Manuel 01:16:32 

 

01:23:34 
 

01:30:32 
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Klasse: M3 
 

1. 
 
Roth, Tobias 

 
RV Wettstetten 

Radfahren 

00:53:46 
1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 

00:57:46 
2. Bast, Christian Dukes 00:59:18   01:05:18 
3. Baumgartner, Michael Schuttertaler Alpencrosser 00:55:21   01:05:21 
4. Nikolaus, Christian RV Wettstetten 00:57:01   01:07:01 
5. Maier, Andreas Radsport Team Heideck 01:01:10   01:07:10 
6. Höger, Florian SG Immergrün Aising 01:05:11   01:07:11 
7. Geith, Alexander TSV Gaimersheim 00:54:19   01:10:19 
8. Rosin, Alexander Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:00:48   01:10:48 
9. Betz, Martin RV Wettstetten 01:04:12   01:12:12 

10. Kolbeck, Simon Veloteam Landshut 01:04:07   01:14:07 
11. Satzinger, Markus TSV Kösching Radsport 01:08:11   01:14:11 
12. Kaffl, Josef FSG Biber Degerndorf 01:04:19   01:14:19 
13. Stengel, Christian  01:08:23   01:14:23 
14. Vierheilig, Rudi Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:06:02   01:16:02 
15. Golchert, Manuel Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:02:13   01:16:13 
16. Hannich, Manuel Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 01:08:21   01:16:21 
17. Rottluff, Dirk Stock & Stein 01:01:15   01:17:15 
18. Nikolaus, Uwe RV Wettstetten 01:00:00   01:18:00 
19. Kothmayr, Thomas Lifepark Max e. V. 01:06:03   01:22:03 
20. Hauck, Marcus Naturfreunde Dachau 01:07:07   01:23:07 
21. Mannherz, Johann  01:12:20   01:24:20 
22. Zitzelsberger, Ulrich Weiße Taube Unterhaunstadt 01:11:28   01:25:28 
23. Fligge, Jan Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:15:17   01:27:17 
24. Nilp, Matze Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:19:20   01:27:20 
25. Müller, Albrecht  01:10:09   01:28:09 
26. Leutermann, Thorsten Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 01:10:34   01:28:34 
27. Nieberl, Thomas Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 01:21:50   01:29:50 
28. Wisse, Florian  01:18:57   01:32:57 
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29. 
 

30. 
 

31. 

Bayer, Markus 01:18:20 
 

Penkwitt, Sascha 01:26:59 
 

Pascut, Alin 01:37:35 

01:36:20 
 

01:36:59 
 

01:51:35 
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Klasse: M4 
 

1. 
 
Tratz, Bernhard 

 
TSV Gaimersheim 

Radfahren 

00:55:24 
1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 

01:01:24 
2. Kastl, Manfred Dukes 01:00:05   01:02:05 
3. Kühn, Ivo RV Wettstetten 00:56:38   01:02:38 
4. Geitner, Reinhard Dukes 01:00:30   01:04:30 
5. Stummer, Stefan Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 00:59:32   01:05:32 
6. Gebhard, Uwe TSV Kösching Radsport 00:56:17   01:06:17 
7. Dienst, Michael Radsport Team Heideck 01:02:34   01:08:34 
8. Widner, Harry RV Wettstetten 01:04:45   01:08:45 
9. Huber, Christian Dukes 01:03:24   01:09:24 

10. Steib, Markus Radsport Team Heideck 00:59:28   01:09:28 
11. Huf, Stefan Radsport Team Heideck 00:58:18   01:10:18 
12. Bayerl, Christoph  01:03:15   01:11:15 
13. Wilhelm, Stefan TSV Kösching Radsport 01:07:19   01:11:19 
14. Angermaier, Dieter RV Wettstetten 01:03:31   01:11:31 
15. Karg, Grischa Dukes 01:09:52   01:11:52 
16. Pfeiff, Markus RV Wettstetten 01:04:21   01:12:21 
17. Kaufmann, Dirk RV Wettstetten 01:00:45   01:12:45 
18. Seegers, Tim Carbon statt Kondition 01:02:45   01:12:45 
19. Biber, Konrad Bunte Mischung 01:02:52   01:12:52 
20. Eichenseher, Wolfgang MFC Kösching 01:10:53   01:12:53 
21. Redlingshöfer, Bernd BSG Texins e.V. 00:59:44   01:13:44 
22. März, Thorsten RV Wettstetten 01:02:07   01:14:07 
23. Schlamp, Alexander TSV Kösching Radsport 01:06:25   01:14:25 
24. Ring, Maik RV Wettstetten 01:08:33   01:14:33 
25. Oberleitner, Franz Schuttertaler Alpencrosser 01:00:59   01:14:59 
26. Stieglmeier, Rainer TV Velburg 01:09:15   01:15:15 
27. Niederreuther, Stefan  01:10:12   01:16:12 
28. Weichsel, Enrico Flitze Team 01:06:52   01:16:52 
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29. 
 

30. 
 

31. 

Diederichs, Lutz 
 

Weber, Helmut 
 

Baier, Hans-Walter 

TSV Kösching Radsport 
 

AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 
 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

01:03:45 
 

01:12:54 
 

01:01:13 

01:17:45 
 

01:18:54 
 

01:19:13 
 

32. 
 

Stopp, Rene 01:07:45 
 

01:19:45 
 

33. 
 

34. 
 

35. 
 

36. 
 

37. 
 

38. 
 

39. 

 

Hütte, Helge Pögl, 

Stefan Junker, 

Jan-Erik 

Hafemann, Marco 

Springl, Peter 

Lechermann, Christian 
 

Salzer, Franz 

 

AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 
 

RV Wettstetten 
 

AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 

AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 

Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 

Dukes 

RV Wettstetten 

 

01:06:57 
 

01:08:57 
 

01:05:26 
 

01:07:40 
 

01:11:54 
 

01:11:58 
 

01:03:54 

 

01:20:57 
 

01:20:57 
 

01:21:26 
 

01:21:40 
 

01:21:54 
 

01:21:58 
 

01:23:54 
 

40. 
 

Beusch, Dr. med., Marco 01:16:47 
 

01:26:47 
 

41. 
 

42. 

 

Ströhlein, Michael 
 

Obst, Christian 

 

PowerBärs Rednitzhembach 
 

RV Wettstetten 

 

01:09:35 
 

01:21:04 

 

01:27:35 
 

01:33:04 
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Klasse: M5 
Radfahren 1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 

 

 

1. 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 

9. 
 

10. 
 

11. 
 

12. 
 

13. 
 

14. 
 

15. 
 

16. 
 

17. 
 

18. 
 

19. 
 

20. 
 

21. 
 

22. 
 

23. 
 

24. 
 

25. 
 

26. 

Zwyrtek, Robert 
 

Kunz, Dietmar 

Weißenbacher, Hans 

Wallenberger, Erich 

Schuster, Albert 

Schödel, Friedrich 

Striegl, Stephan 

Stangl, Tom 

Schmid, Josef 

Seidel, Oskar 

Hauck, Torsten 

Huber, Karl Heiz 

Zotz, Franz 

Baumgartner, Leonhard 
 

Schmidt, Edi 

Rumpf, Werner 

Pasch, Erich 

Theisen, Werner 

Streicher, Helmut 

Heckmann, Rainer 

Schubert, Reinhold 

Kolbeck, Anton 

Tillschneider, Eddi 

Bareiß, Ulrich 

Ellböck, Günther 

Schalkhaußer, Fritz 

TSV Kösching Radsport 
 

RV Wettstetten 
 

SG Immergrün Aising 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

RV Wettstetten 

BSG Texins e.V. Naturfreunde 

Dachau Spielhahnschützen 

Langquaid RSV 

Schrobenhausen 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Dukes 
 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Schuttertaler Alpencrosser 

RV Wettstetten 

RV Wettstetten 

RV Wettstetten 

RV Wettstetten 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Radhaus Ingolstadt 

Bunte Mischung 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

TSV Kösching Radsport 
Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 

Weiße Taube Unterhaunstadt 

Bunte Mischung 

00:56:58 
 

00:59:43 
 

01:06:22 
 

01:02:38 
 

01:00:53 
 

01:07:25 
 

01:06:12 
 

01:04:15 
 

01:07:12 
 

01:06:15 
 

01:08:43 
 

01:13:02 
 

01:05:09 
 

01:09:11 
 

01:05:34 
 

01:12:34 
 

01:06:20 
 

01:11:14 
 

01:19:58 
 

01:16:15 
 

01:12:33 
 

01:15:37 
 

01:22:00 
 

01:22:51 
 

01:26:10 
 

01:24:13 

01:02:58 
 

01:05:43 
 

01:06:22 
 

01:06:38 
 

01:06:53 
 

01:13:25 
 

01:14:12 
 

01:14:15 
 

01:15:12 
 

01:16:15 
 

01:16:43 
 

01:19:02 
 

01:19:09 
 

01:19:11 
 

01:19:34 
 

01:20:34 
 

01:22:20 
 

01:25:14 
 

01:25:58 
 

01:26:15 
 

01:30:33 
 

01:31:37 
 

01:34:00 
 

01:36:51 
 

01:40:10 
 

01:40:13 
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Klasse: W3 
 

1. Kastl, Tanja 
Radfahren 

01:15:05 
1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 

01:15:05 Dukes 

 

 

2. Saame, Andrea 
 

3. Zwyrtek, Sandra 
TSV Gaimersheim 
 

TSV Kösching Radsport 
01:10:52 
 

01:06:38 
01:16:52 
 

01:18:38 
 

4. Meyer, Katharina 01:14:14 
 

01:20:14 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 

9. 
 

10. 
 

11. 
 

12. 
 

13. 

 

Pichler, Petra Wöhrl, 

Barbara Fischer, 

Verena Engelhardt, 

Heidi Schmidtner, 

Elisabeth Tratz, Nicole 

Junker, Nicole 
 

Wöhrl, Steffi 
 

Schmidtner, Maria 

 

SG Immergrün Aising 

Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Kun-Tai-Ko Brannenburg 
 

RV Wettstetten 
 

TSV Gaimersheim 
 

ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 
 

Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 
 

RV Wettstetten 

 

01:16:50 
 

01:08:57 
 

01:15:12 
 

01:14:24 
 

01:09:04 
 

01:13:38 
 

01:19:33 
 

01:20:45 
 

01:21:46 

 

01:20:50 
 

01:22:57 
 

01:25:12 
 

01:26:24 
 

01:27:04 
 

01:27:38 
 

01:31:33 
 

01:36:45 
 

01:39:46 
 

14. 
 

Stengel, Sabine 01:29:03 
 

01:41:03 
 

15. 
 

Roiger, Katrin 
 

Flitze Team 
 

01:28:25 
 

01:44:25 
 
 

Außer Konkurrenz: 
 

1. Sonja Schmidtner 01:00:24 5 Treffer 01:10:24 
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Klasse: W4 
 

1. Stangl, Lydia 
Radfahren 

01:05:15 
1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 

01:15:15 Naturfreunde Dachau 

 

 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 

9. 
 

10. 
 

11. 
 

12. 
 

13. 
 

14. 

Dr. Zillich-Limmer, Simone 
 

Baumann-Gebhard, Michaela 
 

Schubert, Simone 

Biber, Ingrid 

Binner, Andrea 

Hallermeier, Karin 

Unbehauen, Tanja 

Zotz, Alejandra 

Schalkhaußer, Andrea 

Tassotti, Ayten 

Altmann, Ute 

Greiser, Anja 
 

Arndt, Melanie 

RV Wettstetten 
 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

Veloteam Landshut 

Bunte Mischung 

Dukes 
 

Flitze Team 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

Bunte Mischung 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

Naturfreunde Dachau 

TSV Kösching Radsport 

01:02:47 
 

01:08:40 
 

01:04:32 
 

01:04:42 
 

01:12:14 
 

01:07:33 
 

01:13:51 
 

01:11:47 
 

01:13:54 
 

01:20:09 
 

01:18:18 
 

01:22:57 
 

01:22:04 

01:16:47 
 

01:18:40 
 

01:20:32 
 

01:20:42 
 

01:22:14 
 

01:25:33 
 

01:27:51 
 

01:29:47 
 

01:31:54 
 

01:32:09 
 

01:32:18 
 

01:32:57 
 

01:34:04 
 

Klasse: W5 
 Radfahren 1. Schießen 2. Schießen Gesamt 
1. Blau, Manuela Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 01:07:18   01:11:18 
2. Kunz, Ilse RV Wettstetten 01:08:17   01:20:17 
3. Kolbeck, Rosemarie Naturfreunde Dachau 01:15:07   01:33:07 
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18. Köschinger Sommerbiathlon 2013 
 

Endergebnis 

 

 
 

 
 
 
Fahrzeit Strafminuten Gesamt 

1. Wilhelm, Klaus TSV Kösching Radsport 01:20:29 00:07:00 01:27:29 
2. Hallermeier, Thomas Flitze Team 01:27:05 00:01:00 01:28:05 
3. Diepold, Josef Flitze Team 01:21:34 00:08:00 01:29:34 
4. Zschiesche, Denis TSV Kösching Radsport 01:27:44 00:03:00 01:30:44 
5. Held, Thomas SG Immergrün Aising 01:28:31 00:03:00 01:31:31 
6. Roiger, Ernst Flitze Team 01:24:01 00:08:00 01:32:01 
7. Forster, Winfried Flitze Team 01:24:59 00:08:00 01:32:59 
8. Diefenbach, Falk Naturfreunde Dachau 01:27:21 00:07:00 01:34:21 
9. Trost, Michael SV Badanhausen 01:28:30 00:07:00 01:35:30 

10. Misslbeck, Markus TSV Greding 01:22:45 00:14:00 01:36:45 
11. Neubauer, Wolfgang TSV Kösching Radsport 01:29:29 00:10:00 01:39:29 
12. Willner, Martin Willner Fahrradzentrum 01:33:03 00:07:00 01:40:03 
13. Held, Lukas SG Immergrün Aising 01:39:07 00:03:00 01:42:07 
14. Maxim, Werner  01:32:23 00:12:00 01:44:23 
15. Bischoff, Siegfried PowerBärs Rednitzhembach 01:36:07 00:10:00 01:46:07 
16. Budy, Gerhard Lifepark Max e. V. 01:36:01 00:13:00 01:49:01 
17. Kosmal, Dave  01:37:46 00:12:00 01:49:46 
18. Bünhove, Jörg TSV Kösching Radsport 01:35:35 00:16:00 01:51:35 
19. Schmidt, Natascha  01:43:44 00:08:00 01:51:44 
20. Dräxler, Konrad Naturfreunde Dachau 01:46:38 00:13:00 01:59:38 
21. Bergmann, Harald TV 1848 Schwabach 01:53:45 00:11:00 02:04:45 
22. Brandl, Angelo AB-Seminare 02:17:42 00:09:00 02:26:42 
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1. Team Stummer - Blau 
2. Team Kastl 
3. Team Zwyrtek 
4. Team Gebhard - Baumann-Gebhard 
5. Team Kunz 
6. Team Geith - Saame 
7. Team Höger - Pichler 
8. Team Tratz 
9. Team Stangl 

10. Team Huber - Binner 
11. Team Biber 
12. Team Kolbeck - Schubert 
13. Team Limmer - Zillich-Limmer 
14. Team Kaffle - Engelhardt 
15. Team Satzinger - Altmann 
16. Team März - Arndt 
17. Team Zotz 
18. Team Stengel 
19. Team Swierstra - Roiger 
20. Team Kolbeck 
21. Team Schalkhaußer 

02:16:50 
02:17:10 
02:21:36 
02:24:57 
02:26:00 
02:27:11 
02:28:01 
02:29:02 
02:29:30 
02:31:38 
02:33:34 
02:34:39 
02:36:10 
02:40:43 
02:46:29 
02:48:11 
02:48:56 
02:55:26 
03:01:16 
03:04:44 
03:12:07 
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1. RV Wettstetten 1 04:13:08 
Tobias Roth 00:57:46 
Ivo Kühn 01:02:38 
Dietmar Kunz 01:05:43 
Christian Nikolaus 01:07:01 

 

2. Dukes 1 
 

04:21:17 
Manfred Kastl 01:02:05 
Reinhard Geitner 01:04:30 
Christian Bast 01:05:18 
Christian Huber 01:09:24 

 

3. TSV Kösching Radsport 1 
 

04:22:46 
Robert Zwyrtek 01:02:58 
Uwe Gebhard 01:06:17 
Erich Wallenberger 01:06:38 
Albert Schuster 01:06:53 

 

4. Radsport Team Heideck 1 
 

04:35:30 
Andreas Maier 01:07:10 
Michael Dienst 01:08:34 
Markus Steib 01:09:28 
Stefan Huf 01:10:18 

 

5. RV Wettstetten 2 
 

04:44:49 
Harry Widner 01:08:45 
Dieter Angermaier 01:11:31 
Martin Betz 01:12:12 
Markus Pfeiff 01:12:21 

 

6. Spielhahnschützen Langquaid 1 
 

04:48:23 
Stefan Stummer 01:05:32 
Manuela Blau 01:11:18 
Josef Schmid 01:15:12 
Manuel Hannich 01:16:21 
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18. Köschinger Sommerbiathlon 2013 

Donnerstag, 2. Mai 2013 Seite 2 von 4 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

7. RV Wettstetten 3 04:54:19 
Dirk Kaufmann 01:12:45 
Friedrich Schödel 01:13:25 
Dominik Popp 01:14:02 
Thorsten März 01:14:07 

 

8. TSV Gaimersheim 1 
 

04:56:13 
Bernhard Tratz 01:01:24 
Alexander Geith 01:10:19 
Andrea Saame 01:16:52 
Nicole Tratz 01:27:38 

 

9. TSV Kösching Radsport 2 
 

04:57:40 
Stefan Wilhelm 01:11:19 
Markus Satzinger 01:14:11 
Alexander Schlamp 01:14:25 
Lutz Diederichs 01:17:45 

 

10. Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 1 
 

05:03:44 
Alexander Rosin 01:10:48 
Rudi Vierheilig 01:16:02 
Manuel Golchert 01:16:13 
Korbinian Vierheilig 01:20:41 

 

11. Naturfreunde Dachau 1 
 

05:05:22 
Tom Stangl 01:14:15 
Lydia Stangl 01:15:15 
Torsten Hauck 01:16:43 
Franz Zotz 01:19:09 

 

12. Dukes 2 
 

05:07:57 
Grischa Karg 01:11:52 
Tanja Kastl 01:15:05 
Karl Heiz Huber 01:19:02 
Christian Lechermann 01:21:58 
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13. RV Wettstetten 4 05:08:43 
Maik Ring 01:14:33 
Simone Dr. Zillich-Limmer 01:16:47 
Uwe Nikolaus 01:18:00 
Johannes Limmer 01:19:23 

 

14. RV Wettstetten 5 
 

05:21:22 
Edi Schmidt 01:19:34 
Ilse Kunz 01:20:17 
Werner Rumpf 01:20:34 
Stefan Pögl 01:20:57 

 

15. AOZ Klinikum Ingolstadt 1 
 

05:22:57 
Helmut Weber 01:18:54 
Helge Hütte 01:20:57 
Jan-Erik Junker 01:21:26 
Marco Hafemann 01:21:40 

 

16. TSV Kösching Radsport 3 
 

05:28:40 
Sandra Zwyrtek 01:18:38 
Michaela Baumann-Gebhard 01:18:40 
Hans-Walter Baier 01:19:13 
Ayten Tassotti 01:32:09 

 

17. RV Wettstetten 6 
 

05:33:48 
Tobias Schödel 01:22:20 
Erich Pasch 01:22:20 
Franz Salzer 01:23:54 
Werner Theisen 01:25:14 

 

18. Bunte Mischung 1 
 

05:36:01 
Konrad Biber 01:12:52 
Ingrid Biber 01:20:42 
Reinhold Schubert 01:30:33 
Andrea Schalkhaußer 01:31:54 
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19. Ingolstädter Wadlspreitzer 2 05:39:28 
Peter Springl 01:21:54 
Barbara Wöhrl 01:22:57 
Jan Fligge 01:27:17 
Matze Nilp 01:27:20 

 

20. Naturfreunde Dachau 2 
 

05:42:08 
Marcus Hauck 01:23:07 
Verena Fischer 01:25:12 
Helmut Streicher 01:25:58 
Tanja Unbehauen 01:27:51 

 

21. Naturfreunde Dachau 3 
 

06:07:28 
Alejandra Zotz 01:29:47 
Anton Kolbeck 01:31:37 
Anja Greiser 01:32:57 
Rosemarie Kolbeck 01:33:07 


